環境チェックレポート

(1) プロジェクト名

地場金融機関向け事業開発等金融(医療セクター支援)

(2) 実施場所

インド

(3) プロジェクト概要

インドの地場金融機関が、新型コロナウイルス感染症対策のため、インドのヘルスケア関連企業に対し資金を供給するために必要な資金を融資するもの。

(4) カテゴリ分類

 $\lceil \mathbf{FI}
floor$

(5) カテゴリ分類の根拠

本事業は、金融仲介者等によりサブプロジェクトが選定されるものであり、本行融資承諾前にサブプロジェクトを特定できないものであるため。

(6) 環境レビュー

融資契約書において、サブプロジェクトをガイドラインで定めるカテゴリ C に該当するプロジェクトに限定することを規定し、サブプロジェクトの承認要請時に本行が確認することから、環境に重大な影響を及ぼすプロジェクトに融資することのない仕組みとなっている。

以上

$\underline{Questions}$

Q1.	Please provide the address of the project site.		
	Address of the project site: N/A		
The	Please provide brief explanation of the project objective of this project is to support compading the loan to the Borrower to enable the Borrower the Borrower to enable the Borrower t	nies i	in the Indian healthcare sector related to COVID-19 by er to make Sub-Loans to such companies.
pleas		ich a	n executing project? In case of an executing project, s local residents, as well as improvement guidance or environmental authorities.
	 □ New Project □ Executing Project (without Claim etc.) 		Executing Project (with Claim etc.) Others (Please specify: N/A(Two Step Loan))
basec			Environmental and Social Impact Assessment (ESIA) the project is to be implemented? If necessary, please
	□ Required (completed)□ Not Required		Required (under execution or under planning) Others (Please specify: N/A(Two Step Loan))
the e		f the	form whether ESIA report is already approved based on country where the project is to be implemented or not. te and name of authorities of the approval.
	□ Approved (without condition)□ Under approval process		Approved (conditional) Others (Please specify: N/A(Two Step Loan))
	nte of Approval :		
Q6. perm	If environmental and social permit(s) other it(s). Have you obtained required permit(s)?	than	ESIA is required, please provide the name of required
	☐ Obtained☐ Not required		Required, but not obtained yet Others (Please specify: N/A(Two Step Loan))
Na	nme(s) of required permit(s) :		
			anot specify the project at this stage (e.g. export or lease or Two Step Loan that cannot specify the project at the
	(Yes / No)		

If you answered "Yes", it is not necessary to reply to the following questions. If you answered "No", please reply to the following questions.

Q8.	Are there any environmentally sensitive area(s) shown below in and around project site(s)?						
	(Yes /	No)					
	If you answered "Yes", please select applicable items by marking, and reply to the following questions. If you answered "No", please reply to the questions 9 and after.						
	□ (1 □ (2	minorities or indigenous	people, and culti	ıral heritage, etc	c. designated	wetlands, areas for ethni by national governments) d natural forests in tropica)
	☐ (3	areas)				angrove, wetland and tide	
	□ (4	flats.) Habitats of rare species etc.	requiring protect	ction under don	nestic legisla	ation, international treatie	s,
	□ (5 □ (6 □ (7 □ (8	Areas in danger of largeAreas with a remarkableAreas with unique archaAreas inhabited by ethr	tendency toward eological, historic nic minorities, in areas which are u	s desertification cal or cultural va digenous people	ı alue es or nomad	lic peoples with traditional purposes) and other area	
Q9.	Does t	he project involve following	g characteristics?				
	(Yes /	No)					
after.		ered "Yes", please describe red "No", please reply to the			istics, and re	ply to the questions 10 an	ıd
	(1)	nvoluntary resettlement and	l/or loss of means (Number of aff)	
	(3)	Pumping of groundwater Land reclamation, developm Deforestation	(Scale:			m ³ /year) ha) ha)	
_	mented	ler the environmental and so l, do the applicable characto cuting an ESIA for the proje	eristics from (1)				
	They Othe	do rs (Please specify)	They do not			
Q11	Ma	y the project involve signifi	cant social impac	ts?			
	(Yes /	No)					
-		red "Yes", please describe tred "No", please reply to th		_	oly to the que	estions 12 and after.	
	The Othe	likelihood of severe projecters	related human ri	ghts impacts	()	

Q12. Will JBIC share in the project be equal or less than 5% of the total project cost, or the total amount of

JBIC loan equal or less than SDR	10 million? (In	the case of	addition al	support fo	or a past	project,	this s	hall b	ю
the accumulated total amount)									

(Yes / No)

If you answered "Yes", it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.

If you answered "No", please reply to the questions 13 and after.

Q13. Does the project belong to either of the sectors that impact on the environment and society is deemed immaterial or is not anticipated under normal conditions (e.g. maintenance of the existing facilities, non-expansionary renovation project, and acquisition of rights and interests without additional capital investment)?

(Yes / No)

If you answered "Yes", it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.

If you answered "No", please reply to the questions 14 and after.

Q14. Does the project belong to the following sectors?

(Yes / No)

If you answered "Yes", please specify the sector by marking, and reply to the questions 15 and after.

If you answered "No", it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.

ш	(1)	Mining
	(2)	Oil and natural gas development
	(3)	Pipelines
	(4)	Iron and steel (projects that include large furnaces)
	(5)	Non-ferrous metals smelting and refining
	(6)	Petrochemicals (manufacture of raw materials; including complexes)
	(7)	Petroleum refining
	(8)	Oil, gas and chemical terminals
	(9)	Paper and pulp
	(10)	Cement plants (including a greenfield quarry)
	(11)	Manufacture and transport of toxic or poisonous substances regulated by international treaties, etc.
	(12)	Thermal power
		Nuclear power
		Hydropower, dams and reservoirs
	(15)	Power transmission and distribution lines involving large-scale involuntary resettlement, large-scale
_		logging or submarine electrical cables
		Roads, railways and bridges
		Airports
		Ports and harbors
	(19)	Sewage and wastewater treatment having sensitive characteristics or located in sensitive areas or
_		their vicinity
	` ′	Waste management and disposal
		Agriculture involving large-scale land-clearing or irrigation
		Forestry
	(23)	Tourism (construction of hotels, etc.)

Q15. Please provide information on the scale of the project (project area, area of plants and buildings, production capacity, amounts of power generation, etc.) Further, pleased explain whether an execution of ESIA is required on account of the large scale of the project in the country where the project is implemented.